Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael S. Banik	08/10/2004
Dennis R. Boulais	08/10/2004
Lucien Alfred Couvillon Jr.	08/11/2004
Frank J. Anderson	08/10/2004
Francis T. Macnamara	08/19/2004
lan W. Hunter	12/03/2004
Albert C.C. Chin	09/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	One SCIMED Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10811781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500014743

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney C. Tullett

PATENT

REEL: 015450 FRAME: 0696

Total Attachments: 19 source=22032 Assignment1#page1.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page2.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page3.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page4.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page5.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page6.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page7.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page8.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page9.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page10.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page11.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page12.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page13.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page14.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page15.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page16.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page17.tif source=22032 Assignment1#page18.tif

source=22032 Assignment1#page19.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael S. Banik, residing at 119 Wilder Road, Bolton, Massachusetts 01740; Dennis R. Boulais, residing at 7 Shepard Hill Road, Danielson, Connecticut 06239; Lucien Alfred Couvillon, Jr., residing at 190 Nashawtuc Road, Concord, Massachusetts 01742; Albert C.C. Chin, residing at 25 Bernard St., Newton, Massachusetts 02461; Frank J. Anderson, residing at 11 York Road, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048; Francis T. Macnamara, residing at 89 Needham Street, Apt. 2335, Newton Highlands, Massachusetts 02461; Stephen D. Fantone, residing at 340 Summer Street, Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940; Daniel J. Braunstein, residing at 43 Draper Avenue, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474; Daniel G. Orband, residing at 14 Stonecleave Road, Boxford, Massachusetts 01921; Michael P. Saber, residing at 47 Pleasant Street, Stoneham, Massachusetts 02180; Ian W. Hunter, residing at 6 Oakdale Lane, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773; Patsy Anthony Coppola, residing at 118 Davis Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730; Andrew Peter Kirouac, residing at 4 Comanche Circle, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824; Richard Joseph Clark, residing at 4 Lee Ann Drive, Norfolk, Massachusetts 02056; Richard M. Wicsman, residing at 21 High Rock Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778; Timothy James Mason, residing at 12 West River Road, Uxbridge, Massachusetts 01569; Neil Rasik Mehta, residing at 71 Glen Road, #3, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130; and Amna Elona Rathore Greaves, residing at 32 Sun Crest Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SINGLE USE ENDOSCOPIC IMAGING SYSTEM, Application No. 10/811,781, filed on March 29, 2004;

AND, WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce

-1-

BSEN/22032121 DOC

PATENT

any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.	i
of August, 2004. Executed at Natick (city), Massachusetts, this 10 day	
Michael S. Banik	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
On this Aday of August 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Michael S. Banik, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were And Old fee Dad Good, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief. We Commission Expires: All 3000	
My Commission Expires: 1113/00	

-2-

of AUGUST, 2004.	(city), Massachusetts, thisday
	Dennis R. Boulais
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU	SETTS
identification, which was/were person whose name is signed on the precisions of his knowledge and belief.	2004, before me, the undersigned Notary oulais, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the eding or attached document in my presence, and who is of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of the document are truthful and accurate to the document are tr
My Commission Expires:	Sea 200 The Sea 20

of August, 2004.	_(city), Massachusetts, this(day
	Lucien Alfred Couvillon, Jr.
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS
to be the person whose name is signed on the	DUVIHUHH. DIOVEGIO TRE INTOHON CAMATAAA
Signature of Notary My Commission Expires: 1/3/8/	DARY PUBLISH

of Septembor004. (city), Massachusetts, this 25th day
Albert C.C. Chin
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
On this <u>95</u> day of <u>september</u> , 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Albert C.C. Chin, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were <u>Hessachus offs brivere Lic.</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
My Commission Expires: $9-17-06$

LISETTE CARDOZA Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 17, 2006

BSEN22032121.DOC

-5-

of Augus 1, 2004.	_ (city), Massachusetts, this/U// day
	Frank J. Anderson
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TTS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
person whose name is signed on the precedir	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary on, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the gor attached document in my presence, and who the document are truthful and accurate to the best
My Commission Expires: 1300	OS 2006 PER CONTINUE DE CONTIN

-6-

of August, 2004.	(city), Massachusetts, this day
	Francis T. Macnamara
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS
On this day of	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary mara, proyed to me through satisfactory preceding or attached document in my presence, tents of the document are truthful and accurate
	LEBLAN LEBLAN OF CONTROL OF CONTR
Manature of Notary	NO MARY SUBSTITUTE OF THE PARTY
My Commission Expires:	************

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of, 2004.		
	Stephen D. Fantone	•
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU	SETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX		
On this day of	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Fantone, proved to me through satisfactor	Notary y evidence
the person whose name is signed on the	preceding or attached document in my prentents of the document are truthful and according to the document are truthful accordin	sence, and
	(Seal)	
Signature of Notary	,	
My Commission Expires:	Mr. Congression	

-8-

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of, 2004.		uay
	Daniel J. Braunstein	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUS	SETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX		
On this day of	unstein, proved to me through satisfactor	v evidence
who swore or affirmed to me that the cont best of his knowledge and belief.	tents of the document are truthful and acc	sence, and curate to the
C' (C)	(Seal)	
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires:		*

9

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, thisday
of, 2004.	uay
	Daniel G. Orband
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	TTS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
Public, personally appeared Daniel G. Orba	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary and, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
person whose name is signed on the precedi swore or affirmed to me that the contents of of his knowledge and belief.	to be the ing or attached document in my presence, and who the document are truthful and accurate to the best
Signature of Notary	(Seal)

-10-

BSEN\22032121.DOC

PATENT

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of, 2004.		day
	Michael P. Saber	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	ETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX		
On this day of Public, personally appeared Michael P. Sab identification, which was/were	Det. Dioved to the intollar satisfactory	evidence at
identification, which was/were person whose name is signed on the preced swore or affirmed to me that the contents o	ling or attached document in my prese	nce, and who
of his knowledge and belief.	- 110 worth and are a country and account	ne to the best
	(Seal))
Signature of Notary		
Mr. Commission Familian		
My Commission Expires:	Made of the Made is the Control of t	

-11-

Executed at Lincoln (city), Massachusetts, this 3rd day of December, 2004.
Munt- Ian W. Hunter
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
On this 3rd day of December, 2004, before me, the undersigned Network, personally appeared Ian W. Hunter, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were have Known him for many years, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary Lyrafte A. Jones
Signature July LINTON

-12-

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of, 2004.	(,), Massionasotis, tills	_ uay
	Patsy Anthony Coppola	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASS	SACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX		
evidence of identification, which	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary y Anthony Coppola, proved to me through satisfactory was/were	
to be the person whose name is s	Igned on the preceding or attached document in my prese that the contents of the document are truthful and accura	, nce, te
•		
Signature of Notary	(Seal)	
My Commission Expires:		

-13-

_ day	(city), Massachusetts, this	executed at
		f, 2004.
		•
	Andrew Peter Kirouac	
	ETTS	OMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC
		OUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Kirouac, proved to me through satisfactory	n this day ofublic, personally appeared Andrew vidence of identification, which was
nce,	the preceding or attached document in my present contents of the document are truthful and accurate	id who swore or affirmed to me that
		and desir of his knowledge diffe being
	(Seal)	CNT
		gnature of Notary
 ato	the preceding or attached document in my present contents of the document are truthful and accurate (Seal)	on this day of

-14-

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, thisday
of, 2004.	uay
	Richard Joseph Clark
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	TTS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
On this day of	2004 hefore me the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared Richard Joseph	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Clark, proved to me through satisfactory evidence
of identification, which was/were	, to be ceding or attached document in my presence, and
who swore or affirmed to me that the conter	ceding or attached document in my presence, and nots of the document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his knowledge and belief.	and or and document are training and accurate to the
Signature of Natara	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires:	
* **	

-15-

Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of, 2004.		day
	Richard M. Wiesman	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	CHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX		
of identification, which was/were the person whose name is signed on a	, 2004, before me, the undersigned No M. Wiesman, proved to me through satisfactory the preceding or attached document in my present	evidence _, to be
best of his knowledge and belief.	contents of the document are truthful and accura	ate to the
C) ON	(Seal)	
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires:		

-16-

c	Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of_	, 2004.		
		Timothy James Mason	
COM	MMONWEALTH OF MASS	SACHUSETTS	
COL	INTY OF MIDDLESEX		
I GOL	his day of ic, personally appeared Time ence of identification, which	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary of thy James Mason, proved to me through satisfactory was/were	
to be and v	the person whose name is si	igned on the preceding or attached document in my pres that the contents of the document are truthful and accur	ence,
Signs	ature of Notary	(Seal)	
~ ~	or rough		
Му С	Commission Expires:		

-17-

	Executed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	day
of	, 2004.		uay
		Neil Rasik Mehta	
0010	MONTH IN THE		
COM	MONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS	
COUN	NTY OF MIDDLESEX		
On thi	s day of	, 2004, before me, the undersigned N	r ,
Public	, personally appeared Neil Ras	ik Mehta, proved to me through satisfactory ev	otary
identif	ication, which was/were		to be the
person	whose name is signed on the	preceding or attached document in my presence	and who
swore	or affirmed to me that the cont	ents of the document are truthful and accurate	to the best
or ms	knowledge and belief.		
0:	Car	(Seal)	
Signan	ure of Notary		
)			
My Co	mmission Expires:		

-18-

c	Execut	ed at	(city), Massachusetts, this	lay
of		, 2004.		
			Amna Elona Rathore Greaves	
COM		ALTERY OF LEAST		
COMI	MONWE	ALTH OF MASS	ACHUSETTS	
COUN	NTY OF	MIDDLESEX		
On thi	s	lay of	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary	
Public	, persona	lly appeared Amn	a Elona Rathore Greaves, proved to me through satisfactor	y
to be t	he person	whose name is si	was/weregned on the preceding or attached document in my presence	, e,
to the	best of hi	or ammed to me s knowledge and b	that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate pelief.	
			(Seal)	
Signati	ure of No	tary	(bear)	
Му Со	mmissio	1 Expires:		
RCT:p	t			

RECORDED: 12/14/2004